
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3971

ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2024


FUNDS UNDER CREDIT LINKED SUBSIDY OF PMFME


3971.  SHRI DURAI VAIKO:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state that:

(a)       the details of the number of beneficiaries and funds allocated to them under the credit

linked subsidy component of Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme, year and State-wise since the inception of the scheme;

and

(b)       the details of beneficiaries of the scheme from Tiruchirappalli and Pudukottai districts

and the funds allocated to them, since the inception of the scheme?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a). Till 31st October 2024, 1,08,580 loans have been sanctioned for Credit Linked Subsidy with approved subsidy of Rs. 3053.57 Cr. under Centrally Sponsored- "Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME)” Scheme. The State-wise and year-wise details are at ANNEXURE.

(b). As on 31st October 2024, Credit linked subsidy has been approved to 298 applicants with subsidy amount of Rs. 26.41 Cr. & 267 applicants with subsidy amount of Rs 12.71 Cr. for Tiruchirapalli and Pudukottai districts respectively under Credit Linked Subsidy component of the PMFME Scheme. As on 31st October 2024, a central share of funds of Rs. 182 crores have been released to State of Tamil Nadu (including Tiruchirappalli and Pudukottai districts) for the implementation of various components of the Scheme.


*****


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3971 FOR ANSWER ON

19.12.2024 REGARDING “FUNDS UNDER CREDIT LINKED SUBSIDY OF PMFME”


S.

No.
State/ UTs

Loan Sanctioned and Credit Linked Subsidy approved (In Rs. Crs.)

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 Total Sanctioned

No. of

beneficiaries

Credit

Linked

Subsidy

approved

No. of

beneficiaries

Credit

Linked

Subsidy

approved

No. of

beneficiaries

Credit

Linked

Subsidy

approved

No. of

beneficiaries

Credit

Linked

Subsidy

approved

No. of

beneficiaries

Credit

Linked

Subsidy

approved

1

Andaman

And Nicobar

Islands

6 0.36 4 0.20 8 0.47  0.00 18 1.03

2
Andhra

Pradesh
287 9.61 2,827 28.45 2,237 38.25 419 10.16 5,770 86.47

3
Arunachal

Pradesh
1 0.04 21 1.06 28 1.55 11 0.64 61 3.29

4 Assam 39 1.12 659 10.78 633 11.87 358 5.45 1,689 29.22

5 Bihar 16 0.51 2,923 63.29 10,359 233.66 4,310 107.28 17,608 404.74

6 Chandigarh 5 0.21  0.00  0.00  0.00 5 0.21

7 Chhattisgarh 24 0.61 211 6.69 350 16.17 147 6.48 732 29.95

8 DNH & DD - 0.00 2 0.14 5 0.21 3 0.02 10 0.37

9 Delhi 21 0.26 81 2.07 103 2.53 45 1.24 250 6.10

10 Goa 2 0.17 42 1.75 23 0.89 15 0.51 82 3.31

11 Gujarat 5 0.32 103 6.56 286 17.49 159 10.84 553 35.21

12 Haryana 74 4.49 329 18.09 606 38.40 202 15.83 1,211 76.82

13
Himachal

Pradesh
156 4.11 603 12.79 550 13.71 361 8.97 1,670 39.58

14
Jammu And

Kashmir
35 1.38 170 4.76 480 9.34 368 6.49 1,053 21.98


15 Jharkhand - 0.00 198 3.63 1,527 27.26 922 19.84 2,647 50.73

16 Karnataka 259 12.30 1,823 66.58 2,011 73.22 1,084 35.94 5,177 188.04

17 Kerala 59 2.40 807 19.95 2,573 64.36 1,341 32.75 4,780 119.46

18 Ladakh 6 0.27 26 1.36 33 1.48 6 0.30 71 3.40

19
Madhya

Pradesh
237 13.20 1,426 40.62 2,692 86.78 1,873 68.30 6,228 208.90

20 Maharashtra 522 19.18 6,115 140.00 9,532 261.92 3,411 123.68 19,580 544.79

21 Manipur 180 16.08 67 3.43 13 0.37 17 0.76 277 20.65

22 Meghalaya 5 0.06 26 0.78 44 0.68 81 1.09 156 2.61

23 Mizoram - 0.00 7 0.30 13 0.47 14 0.62 34 1.39

24 Nagaland - 0.00 25 1.09 155 2.30 104 1.43 284 4.82

25 Odisha 149 3.07 620 15.69 627 18.47 288 8.26 1,684 45.50

26 Puducherry 1 0.01 58 0.87 54 1.02 23 0.82 136 2.73

27 Punjab 134 9.52 837 74.16 1,183 106.41 300 24.27 2,454 214.37

28 Rajasthan 98 5.69 192 12.35 242 13.79 242 14.06 774 45.90

29 Sikkim 2 0.07 31 0.74 20 0.50 5 0.12 58 1.43

30 Tamil Nadu 188 6.58 3,817 82.24 7,666 144.70 1,849 50.58 13,520 284.10

31 Telangana 163 1.54 2,067 25.60 3,500 44.82 500 11.60 6,230 83.55

32 Tripura 7 0.22 43 0.82 63 1.46 22 0.63 135 3.13

33 Uttar Pradesh 186 8.44 2,304 78.80 6,676 246.49 3,649 129.67 12,815 463.40

34 Uttarakhand 17 0.88 222 5.44 416 11.94 105 4.06 760 22.31

35 West Bengal    0.00 22 1.66 46 2.43 68 4.09
 Grand Total 2,884 122.7 28,686 731.10 54,730 1494.65 22,280 705.12 1,08,580 3053.57


*****

